

Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP 2550 M Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20037

O +1 202 457 6000 F +1 202 457 6315 squirepattonboggs.com

Robert E. Stup, Jr. T +1 202 626 6721 robert.stup@squirepb.com

November 2, 2020

Via IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary 45 L Street NE Washington, DC 20554

Re: Correction To Application for Consent to Transfer Control of Cable Landing License Authorization Telia Carrier U.S. Inc. SCL-T/C-20201015-00046

Dear Ms. Dortch:

On behalf of Telia Carrier U.S. Inc., this letter notifies the Commission of a correction to the above-referenced Transfer of Control Application. Telia Carrier U.S. Inc.'s ownership interest in the TAT-14 submarine cable is 6.87243%.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please let me know.

Respectfully Submitted,

Polist & Sapo

Robert E. Stup, Jr.

Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP is part of the international legal practice Squire Patton Boggs, which operates worldwide through a number of separate legal entities.

¹ This is the entire interest that Telia Carrier U.S. Inc. holds in the cable. The interest was incorrectly stated in the original application as 5.77208%.

⁴⁵ Offices in 20 Countries